
  

 

 

 

 

 
ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (ARC) 

As per the AICTE notification F. No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 6(a), the Institute has 

constituted Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) and has created a 24-7 ANTI-RAGGING HELP LINE 

for the prevention and prohibition of ragging activity inside and outside the college campus. It shall be 

the duty of Anti-Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provision of these regulations. If 

any ragging activity is observed anywhere then immediately communicate the same. To contact us 

students can refer the following data. 

Dr. RAJENDRA GODE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH, AMRAVATI 

24x7 ANTI-RAGGING HELP LINE Details of ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE [ARC] 

Sr. 

No. 
Name Department  E-mail ID Cell No. 

1. Dr. S. C. Jirapure PRINCIPAL, Chairman 
principal_coe@rediffmail.c

om 

9881191150 

 

2. Dr.S. D. Thakare Co-ordinator (ARC) sdthakare@drgitr.ac.in 9403625974 

3 
Mr. R. M. Manekar  Representatvie of Police 

Administration  
rmmanekar@gmail.com  0721-23922600 

4 
Mr. Sudhir 

Chakolkar  

Representative of Local 

Media 
sudhirchakolkar@gmail.co

m  
9850867392 

5. Mr. D. P. Dhawade 
Nominee of NGO 

dealing with youths  
dpdhawad123@gmail.com  8087773759 

6. Prof. N. N. More 1
st
 Year In charge  nnmore@drgitr.ac.in 9922751244 

7. Mr. S. R. Wankhade 
Representative of Junior 

Students Parent  
srwankhade@gmail.com  9730506664 

8. Mr. V. L. Shende  
Representative of Sinor 

Students Parents  
vlshende25@gmail.com  8605512460 

9. Mr. S. R. Charpe 
Representative of Non-

Teaching Staff 
srcharpe@drgitr.ac.in   9923583710 

10. Ms. T. R. Sawarkar  
Representative of Junior 

Students  
trsawarkar@drgitr.ac.in  8767119724 

11.  Ms. S. V. Ingole 
Representative of Senior 

Students  
svingole@drgitr.ac.in  9022715695 

12 Ms. K. M. Pimple 
Representative of all 

Female Studensts  
kmpimple@drgitr.ac.in 9763758421 

13. Mr. G. S. Shendre  
Residentila Hostel 

Warden (Boys) 
gsshendre@drgitr.ac.in 9403956161 

 

 

               
 

Indira Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha 

Dr.Rajendra Gode Institute of Technology & Research 
Mardi Road, Amravati – 444602 
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    Dr. S. C. Jirapure       Shree. Yogendra R. Gode 

Principal        President 
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